## The Corporation of the City of Kenora

## By-Law Number 114 - 2015

## A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and PayByPhone Technologies Inc. for the provision of Mobile Payment Applications for Parking

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deemed it necessary to provide wireless applications to enhance the payment process for parking at City-owned parking facilities and metered parking stalls; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize execution of the agreement between PayByPhone Technologies Inc. and the Corporation of the City of Kenora;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That authorization is hereby given to enter into a product and after sales services Agreement between PayByPhone Technologies Inc. and the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- 2. That the Corporate Services Manager be hereby authorized to execute the agreement under the authority delegated in the Procurement Policy CS-1-1 on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora in accordance with the terms and conditions outlined in the agreement attached hereto and forming part of this By-law and to affix the Corporate Seal thereto.
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon third and final reading.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Heather L. Kasprick, City Clerk